

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6862/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2024 in CRPNPD No. 3485/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

NARESH PRASHAD AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.P. JAI GANESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 132162/2025 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7090/2025 (XII)

Date : 16-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Velpula Audityaa, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks further time to file the rejoinder is granted.
2. In case, the rejoinder is not filed within the stipulated time, the case may be taken up for final disposal on the same day.
3. List on 04.08.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR